

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 9646 of 2022

Petitioner :- Arvind Pal Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamshery, J.

In pursuance of the order passed by this Court on 7.7.2022, Shri V.B. Yadav, learned Standing Counsel has received instructions and submits that respondents are disputing the claim of petitioner. He seeks three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this petition on 15.9.2022.

Order Date :- 4.8.2022

Rishabh

[Saurabh Shyam Shamshery, J.]